01/31/2017 504205884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4252561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIXIAN CHEN	12/16/2005
XIAO-DONG LI	12/16/2005
JAMES WEISERT	12/19/2005
QIANG YUAN	12/19/2005
MIROSLAV BUDIC	12/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
Street Address:	2351 BOULEVARD ALFRED-NOBEL
City:	ST. LAURENT
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354634
Application Number:	14266178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

usdocket@microsoft.com Email:

WOLFE-SBMC Correspondent Name:

116 W. PACIFIC AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337014-US-CNT[2]		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK F. NIEMANN, REG# 61817		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Niemann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

PATENT REEL: 041136 FRAME: 0897 504205884

Total Attachments: 2

source=337014 Assignment Inventors to Nortel#page1.tif source=337014 Assignment Inventors to Nortel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041136 FRAME: 0898

TO

FILE NO. PAT 3150-2 **United States**

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are listed below our names, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"); Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laiwent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worktwide in and to the invention relating to

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MANAGING WIRELESS RESOURCES

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesald application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all ouths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Borden Ladner Gervale LLP whose full office address is World Exchange Plaza, 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1J9, CANADA, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

XIXIAN CHEN 35 Paula Crescent

Nepean, ON, K2H 8Y8

Canada

Witness Signature

ttawa, Ontario, canada

DEC-15-2005 11:44

613 763 6032

98%

P. 10

Page 2

Nepean, ON, K2J 5E3	100 Rive	TOTE	10 Dt	ive.
	Nepean,	ON,	K2J	5Ę3

TOM LAUR(SA-Witness Name (Print)

Calson, Alberts CANADA

Calgary, Alherta, Canada

TO

35 Carmanuay Crescent N.W. Calgary, AB. TZL 058

Canada

Peter MC Curdy Witness Name (Print)

QIANG YUAN 5662 Brenner Crescent N.W. Calgary, AB, T2L 124

MIROSLAV BUDIC 408 Seleta Drive Murphy, TX, 75094 U.S.A.

DECEMBER 16, 2005 (Insert Date)

SGIOL KAZEMINEJAD

Witness Name (Print)

RICHARDSON, TEXAS, U.S. 4.

DEC-19-2005 12:27

613 763 6032

TOTAL P.11 TOTAL P.02 99% P.02 TOTAL P.09